
your guide to 
Western CanadianHistory 

with
 Alberta Books

2014



The Book Publishers Association of Alberta (BPAA) is proud to present Your Guide to 
Western Canadian History with Alberta Books.

Approximately 15 Alberta-based publishers actively develop, print, and distribute 
history-oriented books. As a collective, they provide an invaluable service to the Alberta 
community, and also chronicle and provide critical historical analyses of people and  
places throughout Canada and the world. Unwritten history can fall by the wayside as  
time goes on. History books provide a repository of facts, ideas for the future, a resource  
for discussion and critical thought. They also help us understand people and societies.

The BPAA takes great pleasure in introducing you to the many excellent history  
books being published in Alberta. We hope that you will be inspired to add these titles  
to your collections.

Best regards,

Kieran Leblanc
Executive Director, Book Publishers Association of Alberta
March, 2014

available to purchase in bookstores

available from chapters.indigo.ca

available from amazon.ca

illustrations or photographs included

electronic format available to download

special purchase discount available

Catalogue legend

tHank you to our funders

Design by natalie Olsen, Kisscut Design



Pull quote excerpt 
that is about 30 

words goes hereAm 
ratempe rcient, 

ipistemporum eum 
faccus officimincia 

volupic tet et alia 
delles idis volorum 

qui officatquam 
nonsedis del 

magnat liquam, que 
quibus repelesequia

E XCER P T FRO M

Book Title

Alberta Place Names 
All of Baba’s Children
Arctic Hell-Ship

Arriving: 1909–1919
Art Inspired by the Canadian Rockies
Baba’s Kitchen Medicines

British Columbia Place Names
Bush Pilots
Canada in Space

Canada’s Arctic Sovereignty
Choosing: 1940–1989
Cowboy Embers

Cowboy Memoirs
The Devil’s Breath
Dictionary of Canadianisms

Disasters of Western Canada
Disinherited Generations
The Duchess Ranch of Old John Ware

Edible & Medicinal Plants of Canada
The Frog Lake Reader
Ghost Detective

Ghost Stories and Mysterious Creatures of B.C.
The Grads Are Playing Tonight! 
Grandmother’s Stories

Grass Castles

Great Chiefs Volume 1
Great Chiefs Volume 2

Here Is Where We Disembark
A History of Art in Alberta, 1905–1970
I Once Was a Cowboy

Looking Back 
Louis Riel 
Man Proposes, God Disposes

Mobsters and Rumrunners of Canada
More Ghost Stories of Alberta
The Mounties March West

Outlaws of the Canadian West
Paradise Preserved
Plants of Coastal British Columbia

The Prairie West as Promised Land
Promoters, Planters, and Pioneers 
Rupert’s Land

Somebody Else’s Money 
A Son of the Fur Trade
Spirit Animals

Spirit of the West
Storm Chaser
Thirteen Minutes

Thriving: 1919–1939
Weird Canadian Words
Wilderness and Waterpower 

Working People in Alberta
Xwel’qwiya: The Life of a Stó:lō Matriarch
A Young Adult’s Guide to the Canadian West

page
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Contents

20 Publisher Information   /    21 Distributor Information   /    22 Author Index



2

Alberta Place Names 
The Fascinating People 
& Stories Behind the 
Naming of Alberta 

Larry Donovan  
and Tom Monto
A compendium of know- 
ledge, this fascinating  
little book highlights more 
than 1300 Alberta place 
names, including hamlets, 
villages, towns, and cities, 
as well as mountain peaks, 
rivers, lakes, and First 
Nations communities. 
From Abbot Pass to 
Zigadenus Lake, you’ll learn 
about the origins of the 
names, famous inhabitants,  
and other fascinating 
tidbits.

ISBN 978-1-896124-11-7

dragon Hill publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine 
PB $18.95 / 240 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

    

All of Baba’s 
Children
Myrna Kostash
Myrna Kostash’s contro- 
versial probing of the 
experiences of three 
generations of Ukrainians 
in Canada rapidly became 
a best-seller when it was 
first published in 1977. 
Boldly written, original, 
and intense, All of Baba’s 
Children investigates the 
darker corners of Canadian 
identity, celebrates a 
people’s “great adventure,” 
and has become part of 
the literary heritage of  
the West.

ISBN 978-0-920897-11-9 

neWest press 
litdistCo  
PB $18.95 / 446 PAGES / 5.5 × 8.5"

    

Arctic Hell-Ship 
The Voyage of HMS 
Enterprise 1850–1855

William Barr
In 1850, Richard Collinson 
captained the HMS 
Enterprise on a voyage to 
the Arctic via the Bering 
Strait in search of the 
missing Franklin expedition. 
Arctic Hell-Ship describes 
the daily progress of 
this little-known Arctic 
expedition and examines 
the steadily worsening 
relations between Collinson 
and his officers. Barr based 
his research on a wide 
range of original archival 
documents, and the book 
is illustrated with vivid 
paintings. 

ISBN 978-0-88864-472-5 

u of alberta press 
gtW  
PB $34.95 / 332 PAGES / 6 × 9"

        



3

Arriving: 1909–1919 
Book one of the  
Understanding  
Ursula trilogy

Corinne Jeffery
On July 1, 1909, Gustav 
Werner applies for a 
homestead grant at the 
Dominion Lands Office, 
eager to become the 
most successful German 
Lutheran homesteader in 
Saskatchewan. What he 
doesn’t realize is that life 
as he knows it is about  
to take a surprising turn.  
(See pages 5 and 18 of  
this catalogue for Books 
Two and Three of the 
trilogy.)

ISBN 978-0-9869435-2-2 

roadie books 
Corinnejeffery.Ca  
PB $24.95 / 382 PAGES / 6 × 9"

        

Art Inspired by the 
Canadian Rockies, 
Purcell Mountains and 
Selkirk Mountains 
1809–2012
Nancy Townshend
A well-researched, copiously 
illustrated book about 
the plethora of artistic 
responses to the Canadian 
Rockies, Purcell Mountains, 
and Selkirk Mountains from 
1809 to 2012. The work 
of these great landscape 
artists, many of them 
Canadian, will transport 
readers to the peaks and 
valleys of Canada’s western 
mountain ranges. 

ISBN 978-1-897411-37-7

bayeux arts 
litdistCo  
PB $24.95 / 160 PAGES / 10 ×10"

        

Baba’s Kitchen 
Medicines 
Folk Remedies of 
Ukrainian Settlers  
in Western Canada
Michael Mucz
Michael Mucz’s research 
into Ukrainian-Canadian  
folk history culminates in 
Baba’s Kitchen Medicines. 
This book bursts with the 
cultural memory of pioneer- 
ing folk from Canada’s 
prairies. From fever to 
frostbite, this incomparable 
compendium of tinctures, 
poultices, salves, decoctions, 
infusions, plasters, and 
tonics will fascinate, and 
sometimes mortify, readers. 

ISBN 978-0-88864-514-2

u of alberta press 
gtW  
PB $34.95 / 296 PAGES / 6 × 9"

      

Frostbite. 
To reduce pain and 

prevent cracking  
or blistering:

Rub with melted 
sheep fat or pig’s 

bile, collected  
when the animal  

is slaughtered.
Apply a poultice of 

sauerkraut leaves 
or mashed peas.

FRO M

Baba’s Kitchen  
Medicines



4

British Columbia 
Place Names
Mark Thorburn
Becoming Canada’s sixth 
province in 1871, British 
Columbia has certainly had 
time to stockpile its share 
of strange and peculiar 
citizens and circumstances. 
From the intriguing and 
uncanny to the downright 
wacky, many of these 
stories have served as 
inspiration for some of 
B.C.’s most colourful 
place names. Discover 
the origins of Lulu Island, 
Horsefly, Murderer Creek, 
and hundreds of other 
interesting place names.

ISBN 978-1-896124-46-9

dragon Hill publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine 
PB $18.95 / 336 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

     

Bush Pilots 
Canada’s Wilderness 
Daredevils

Peter Boer
It takes a special recipe 
of one part courage, one 
part skill, and a big dash of 
crazy to make a bush pilot. 
These unique aviators 
often reach the status of 
legends. Peter Boer tells 
the stories of famous 
Canadian bush pilots,  
many of them former 
fighter pilots of the  
Second World War.  
The remarkable stories 
of Wop May and Punch 
Dickins, as well as Doc 
Oaks, Fred Stevenson, 
James Caldwell, and many 
others are told in this 
entertaining collection.

ISBN 978-1-894864-12-1

folklore publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine 
PB $16.95 / 240 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

Canada in Space 
The People & Stories 
behind Canada’s Role  
in the Exploration  
of Space

Chris Gainor
Canadians have always  
had a pioneering 
spirit. We’ve explored 
our country and our 
planet, and now we’re 
exploring space. Learn 
about Canada’s amazing 
contributions to space 
research and discovery.

ISBN 978-1-894864-59-6

folklore publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine 
PB $18.95 / 264 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

A few months 
before he became 
an astronaut, 
[Marc] Garneau 
had no idea that it 
would be possible 
for any Canadian, 
let alone him, to 
climb aboard a 
space shuttle.

FRO M

Canada in Space



5

Canada’s Arctic 
Sovereignty 
Resources, Climate  
and Conflict

Jennifer Parks 
Foreword by Dr. Rob Huebert
Unprecedented warming 
in the Arctic means that 
natural resources previously 
trapped under the region’s 
seabed are now more 
accessible. As known global 
oil and gas reserves dwindle, 
nations are rushing to stake 
their claims on the North 
and its impressive, untapped 
mineral and energy reserves.

ISBN 978-1-926736-03-7

lone pine publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $18.95 / 240 PAGES / 6 × 9"

      

Choosing: 1940–1989 
Book three of the 
Understanding Ursula 
trilogy

Corinne Jeffery
Choosing concludes the 
story of five generations 
of the controversial and 
secretive Werner family. 
You’ll be reunited with 
Amelia and Gustav, meet 
their descendants, and follow 
them across the Canadian 
prairies from Saskatchewan 
to Manitoba before arriving 
in Alberta 80 years later. In 
spite of increasing prosperity, 
or because of his relentless 
ambition, Gustav Werner is 
cursed by strife, upheaval, 
and tragedy at every turn. 
(See pages 3 and 18 of this 
catalogue for Books One  
and Two of the trilogy.)

ISBN 978-0-9869435-9-1

roadie books 
Corinnejeffery.Ca  
PB $24.95 / 354 PAGES / 6 × 9"

      

Cowboy Embers
Don Brestler
With his inimitable 
drawings and knack for 
telling a story simply and 
clearly, Don Brestler gives 
real insight into what life 
was like on the range in 
the not-too-distant past. 
Cowboy Embers invites 
readers to roam through 
cowboy country with 
enticing section titles such 
as Out West, I Heard Tell, 
and Cattle Country.

ISBN 978-1-897411-14-8

bayeux arts 
litdistCo 
PB $10.95 / 112 PAGES / 7 × 6"

        

It did not take long 
for the girls to 

realize the inherent 
dangers of being 
in a house with a 

mother who made 
the most rebellious 

and depraved 
teenager look pure 
as the driven snow.

FRO M

Choosing



6

The morning 
brought sunshine 
and a mild 
temperature, a 
promising spring 
day in the Pass, 
the kind of day 
that makes one 
feel good to  
be alive.

FRO M

The Devil’s Breath

Cowboy Memoirs 
Postcards and Sketches

Don Brestler
Captivating stories of life 
on the ranch from a real 
cowboy of our times.  
The West is still alluring to 
many, probably because 
of its distance from our 
media-saturated world.

ISBN 978-1-896209-51-7

bayeux arts 
litdistCo 
PB $10.95 / 136 PAGES / 6 × 7"

        

The Devil’s Breath 
The Story of the 
Hillcrest Mine Disaster 
of 1914

Steve Hanon
On a warm spring day in 
June 1914, two hundred  
and thirty-five miners went 
to work in the Hillcrest 
Mine in Alberta’s Crowsnest 
Pass. Only forty-six made  
it out alive. The largest 
coal-mining disaster in 
Canadian history, the 
fateful tale of the Hillcrest 
Mine is finally captured in 
startling detail.

ISBN 978-1-927063-29-3

neWest press 
litdistCo  
PB $24.95 / 328 PAGES / 6 × 9"

        

Dictionary of 
Canadianisms 
How to Speak 
Canadian, EH

Geordie Telfer
More than one long joke 
about oot and aboot, 
this book shows how 
Canadians speak more 
than just English or French. 
We have a vocabulary and 
a number of dialects all 
our own. So, sit on the 
chesterfield with a box 
of Timbits and read this 
tongue-in-cheek take 
on Canada’s unofficial 
language.

ISBN 978-1-894864-85-5

folklore publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $18.95 / 352 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      



7

Disasters of  
Western Canada 
Courage Amidst  
the Chaos

Tony Hollihan
The history of western 
Canada has its share of 
disasters, both natural  
and accidental, from  
the Frank Slide in south- 
western Alberta to the 
massive flooding of 
Manitoba’s Red River.  
The devastation, the loss 
of life, and the courage in 
the face of adversity make 
for powerful and poignant 
stories in this book by 
best-selling author  
Tony Hollihan.

ISBN 978-1-894864-13-8

folklore publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $18.95 / 240 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

Disinherited 
Generations 
Our Struggle to Reclaim 
Treaty Rights for First 
Nations Women and 
their Descendants

Nellie Carlson and 
Kathleen Steinhauer  
as told to Linda Goyette
Linda Goyette captures 
the oral histories of two 
remarkable Cree women 
who helped to organize 
the Indian Rights for Indian 
Women movement in 
western Canada, fought the 
government’s interpretation 
of treaty and Aboriginal 
rights and the Indian Act, 
and challenged the male 
power structure in their  
own communities. 

ISBN 978-0-88864-642-2

u of alberta press 
gtW  
PB $24.95 / 216 PAGES / 6 × 9"

        

The Duchess Ranch 
of Old John Ware
James Davidge and  
Bob Prodor
Freed from slavery after 
the end of the American 
Civil War, John Ware drove 
cattle from the U.S. to the 
foothills of the Canadian 
Rockies. He became a 
prominent frontier rancher. 
This graphic novel provides 
a glimpse into a life of epic 
proportions.

ISBN 978-1-897411-18-6

bayeux arts 
litdistCo  
PB $10.95 / 48 PAGES / 8.5 × 8.5"

          

We made history. 
It was thought 

at one time 
that it could 

never be done, 
but we did it.

FRO M

Disinherited 
Generations



8

Edible & Medicinal 
Plants of Canada
Andy MacKinnon, 
John Arnason, Linda 
Kershaw, Patrick Owen, 
Amanda Karst, and Fiona 
Hamersley Chambers
Canada is a vast country 
with diverse habitats and  
an incredible variety of 
plants. For centuries,  
these plants have helped 
native peoples, and then  
the settlers, survive.  
This book describes  
nearly 600 common trees, 
shrubs, vines, flowers,  
ferns, and grasses that  
have been used by people 
from ancient times to  
the present. More than  
800 colour photographs 
and illustrations.

ISBN 978-1-55105-572-5

lone pine publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $29.95 / 448 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

The Frog Lake Reader
Myrna Kostash
Myrna Kostash merges  
past and present in  
The Frog Lake Reader, 
which offers a panoramic 
perspective on the tragic 
events surrounding the  
Frog Lake Massacre of 
1885. By bringing together 
eyewitness accounts and 
journal excerpts, memoirs 
and contemporary 
fiction, and excerpts from 
interviews with historians, 
Kostash sheds new light  
on a tragedy often over- 
shadowed by Louis Riel’s 
rebellion during the  
same year.

ISBN 978-1-897126-46-2

neWest press 
litdistCo 
PB $26.95 / 238 PAGES / 6.5 × 9"

        

Ghost Detective
Zachary Muswagon
An Aboriginal oilfield 
employee is murdered  
and his ghost, with the  
help of a bumbling cousin, 
needs to find out who  
killed him before he can 
pass over to the great 
hunting grounds. An old 
auntie, who has “eyes of 
fire” is also enlisted to help. 
A humorous mystery set  
on a First Nations reserve  
in Alberta.

ISBN 978-1-926696-20-1

esCHia books 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $18.95 / 240 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

     

[T]he people of 
1885 would have 
had difficulty in 
reaching any kind 
of consensus 
about what was 
happening — and 
they were there.

FRO M

The Frog Lake Reader



9

Ghost Stories 
and Mysterious 
Creatures of  
British Columbia
Barbara Smith
Learn about the ghost 
ships that ply the Pacific 
Ocean, the phantom 
carriage of Kelowna, and 
the legends behind the 
elusive sasquatch and the 
water monsters Ogopogo 
and Cadborosaurus.

ISBN 978-1-55105-172-7

lone pine publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $14.95 / 240 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

The Grads Are 
Playing Tonight! 
The Story of the 
Edmonton Commercial 
Graduates Basketball 
Club

M. Ann Hall
Between 1915 and 1940, 
the amazing Edmonton 
Grads dominated women’s 
basketball in Canada. 
Coached by J. Percy Page, 
they played over 400 official 
games, losing only 20. 
Meticulously researched 
and documented, including 
capsule biographies of all 38 
women who played for the 
Grads over the years and 
over 100 photos, the story 
of the Edmonton Grads 
will enthrall fans of sport 
history and women in sport.

ISBN 978-0-88864-602-6

u of alberta press 
gtW  
PB $29.95 / 384 PAGES / 6 × 9"

        

Grandmother’s 
Stories 
How the Earth  
and Sky Began

Daniel Auger
Whether explaining the 
origins of the universe,  
the genesis of humanity, or 
the shape of the landscape, 
Canada’s First Nations’  
rich and captivating legends 
have been passed down  
for generations.

ISBN 978-1-926696-17-1

esCHia books 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $18.95 / 224 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

    



10

Grass Castles
Jackie Flanagan
Set in mid-century Alberta, 
Grass Castles dramatically 
mixes memory and desire 
to explore the lives of 
individuals living in a small 
community that will, 
unbeknownst to them, 
soon be swallowed up by 
Calgary, one of the most 
dynamic cities in North 
America today.

ISBN 978-1-896209-23-4

bayeux arts 
litdistCo  
PB $12.95 / 144 PAGES / 5 × 7.5"

      

Great Chiefs 
Volume 1

Tony Hollihan
This volume features a 
tribute to the courageous 
chiefs and warriors who 
fought to protect their 
people and preserve the 
Native way of life in the 
face of European expansion 
across North America.  
It features Sequoyah,  
Sitting Bull, Chief Joseph, 
Louis Riel, Red Cloud,  
and Quanah Parker.

ISBN 978-1-894864-03-9

folklore publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $14.95 / 320 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

Great Chiefs 
Volume 2

Tony Hollihan
The second volume 
chronicles renowned 
Native leaders who 
grappled with the 
catastrophic arrival of 
foreigners on their soil  
and the measures they 
took to protect their 
people. It features 
Tecumseh, Geronimo, 
Crowfoot, Crazy Horse, 
Wovoka, and Plenty Coup.

ISBN 978-1-894864-07-7

folklore publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $14.95 / 320 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

We were only going 
to stay in Bowness 
until we could get 
on our feet. We 
lived like gophers 
in the rented 
basement with no 
house on top. Its 
tar paper roof was 
almost level with 
the ground, its 
periscope entrance 
hidden by the 
crumbling stone 
fence, so passersby 
thought it was a 
vacant lot.

FRO M

Grass Castles



11

Winter has carved
small caves

in our hearts

pulled his boots off,
called up

for more snow.

FRO M

Here Is Where  
We Disembark

Here Is Where  
We Disembark
Clea Roberts
With her remarkable debut 
collection, Yukon poet 
Clea Roberts proffers a 
perceptive and ecological 
reading of the Canadian 
North’s past and present. 
Roberts deftly casts her 
gaze back to the Klondike 
Gold Rush of 1897–98, 
raising the voices of those 
marked by a frenetic race 
for fortune: a seductive, 
edgy wolf; a disillusioned 
photographer; a pragmatic 
prostitute. A book that 
lingers, like woodsmoke, 
long after the final page 
has been turned.

ISBN 978-1-55111-851-1

freeHand books 
litdistCo  
PB $16.95 / 104 PAGES / 5 × 9"

        

A History of Art in 
Alberta, 1905–1970
Nancy Townshend
Townshend provides a 
comprehensive overview 
of the development of 
art in Alberta from 1905 
to 1970. Written for the 
province’s centennial in 
2005, this book documents 
165 of Alberta’s first and 
second generation of 
visual artists and their 
notable individuality. It 
is a compelling narrative 
beginning with two lonely 
modernists, Maxwell 
Bates and W.L. Stevenson, 
practicing Expressionist 
painting in early 20th-
century Alberta.

ISBN 978-1-896209-73-9

bayeux arts 
litdistCo  
PB $29.95 / 6 × 9" 
HC $34.95 / 6 × 9"

        

I Once Was a Cowboy 
Sixty Years a Canadian 
Ranch Hand

Art Hagen
For his entire working life, 
Art Hagen was a cowboy  
on the cattle ranges of 
Alberta and the hills of 
eastern British Columbia. 
This poet and singer shares 
the unique life of the 
cowboy as he looks back  
on a rich tradition full of 
stories about riding the 
range, ranch life, and the 
rodeo arena.

ISBN 978-1-896124-51-3

dragon Hill publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $21.95 / 352 PAGES / 6 × 9"

      



12

Looking Back 
Canadian Women’s 
Prairie Memoirs and 
Intersections of Culture, 
History, and Identity 

S. Leigh Matthews
Reopening for examination 
a substantial body of 
memoirs published after 
1950, but now largely out 
of print, Matthews engages 
critical and feminist theory 
to close the gap between 
polarized stereotypes and 
the actual lived experiences 
of rural prairie women. In 
doing so, she broadens and 
deepens our understanding 
of the settlement era.

ISBN 978-1-55238-096-3

u of Calgary press 
unipresses at gtW  
PB $39.95 / 428 PAGES / 6 × 9"

      

Louis Riel 
Dan Asfar and  
Tim Chodan
Champion of a people or 
traitorous rabble-rouser? 
Political visionary or 
religious lunatic? Louis 
Riel is one of the most 
ambiguous figures in 
Canadian history, a man 
who stood and fell for the 
Métis nation. The doomed 
struggle of Louis Riel and 
his Métis people against the 
new Canadian government 
is a story rich in drama  
and cultural change.

ISBN 978-1-894864-05-3

folklore publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $14.95 / 232 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

Man Proposes,  
God Disposes 
Recollections of  
a French Pioneer

Pierre Maturié,  
translated by Vivien Bosley
A portrait of pioneer life 
in northern Alberta and a 
window onto the French 
experience in Canada, this 
irresistible story will find 
a place in the hearts of 
readers for years to come.

ISBN 978-1-926836-55-3

au press 
ubC press C/o utp  
PB $29.95 / 260 PAGES / 6 × 9"

          

The view was so 
panoramic both to 
our right and our 
left, and also over 
the undulations 
descending towards 
the bank, that we 
took the decision 
right there and  
then to plant our 
flag on the spot, 
like explorers in  
an unknown land 
and to build our 
house there.

FRO M

Man Proposes,  
God Disposes



13

Mobsters & 
Rumrunners  
of Canada 
Crossing the Line

Gord Steinke
The U.S. Prohibition laws  
of the 1920s led to lucrative 
dealings between business-
savvy Canadians and their 
mobster connections 
below the 49th parallel. 
Witness a historic meeting 
between Al Capone and 
Diamond Jim Grady in the 
tunnels beneath Moose 
Jaw, Saskatchewan. Read 
about the rumrunners of 
the Prairies, B.C., Central 
Canada, and the Maritimes, 
who used elaborate ruses 
to sneak booze past the law 
on both sides of the border.

ISBN 978-1-894864-11-4

folklore publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $14.95 / 208 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

More Ghost Stories 
of Alberta
Barbara Smith
Spine-tingling, blood-
curdling stories from 
Alberta’s past and present. 
Features haunting tales of 
many well-known provincial 
buildings and landmarks 
such as Cronquist House, 
Deane House, Hillhurst 
School, Fort Saskatchewan 
Jail, and more.

ISBN 978-1-55105-083-6

lone pine publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $14.95 / 232 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

The Mounties  
March West 
The Epic Trek and Early 
Adventures of the 
Mounted Police

Tony Hollihan
The North-West Mounted 
Police, created in 1873 
by Prime Minister John 
A. Macdonald, made it 
possible for the fledgling 
nation of Canada to 
assert its authority over 
a vast tract of land in the 
West purchased from the 
Hudson’s Bay Company. 
This book recounts the 
remarkable achievements 
of the police force that 
would eventually become 
the Royal Canadian 
Mounted Police.

ISBN 978-1-894864-04-6

folklore publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $14.95 / 240 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      



14

Outlaws of the 
Canadian West
M.A. Macpherson
From Manitoba and 
Saskatchewan to British 
Columbia and the North 
come tales of Billy Miner, 
the Mad Trapper, Charcoal, 
Almighty Voice, and more.

ISBN 978-1-55105-166-6

lone pine publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $14.95 / 232 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

Paradise Preserved 
The Ann and Sandy 
Cross Conservation Area

Bruce Masterman
Paradise Preserved is  
the beautifully illustrated 
story of a vast expanse  
of the Canadian West  
set aside as a priceless 
national asset. It is a story 
of insightful philanthropy 
and of the gift’s benefi- 
ciaries — present and 
future generations,  
wildlife, and fauna. 

ISBN 978-1-896209-66-1

bayeux arts 
litdistCo  
HC $24.95 / 144 PAGES / 9 × 8"

        

Plants of Coastal 
British Columbia 
including Washington, 
Oregon & Alaska

Jim Pojar and  
Andy MacKinnon
This best-selling, easy-to-
use field guide features 
794 species of plants 
commonly found along the 
Pacific Coast from Oregon 
to Alaska, including trees, 
shrubs, wildflowers, 
aquatic plants, grasses, 
ferns, mosses, and lichens.

ISBN 978-1-55105-532-9

lone pine publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $28.95 / 528 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

When the Gray Fox 
robbed you, you 
were well and truly 
robbed. And maybe 
a little bit in love.

FRO M

Outlaws of the 
Canadian West



15

The Prairie West  
as Promised Land
edited by R. Douglas Francis  
and Chris Kitzan
In the formative years of 
agricultural settlement 
from the late nineteenth 
century to the First 
World War, millions of 
immigrants were attracted 
to the Canadian West by 
the promise of unbridled 
prosperity and opportunity. 
During the interwar and 
post-World War II eras,  
this image was questioned 
and challenged, although 
not entirely replaced,  
thus showing its pervasive 
influence. 

ISBN 978-1-55238-230-1

u of Calgary press 
unipresses at gtW  
PB $54.95 / 486 PAGES / 6 × 9"

      

Promoters, Planters, 
and Pioneers 
The Course and Context 
of Belgian Settlement  
in Western Canada 

Cornelius J. Jaenen
In this comprehensive  
study of Belgian settle- 
ment in western Canada, 
Jaenen demonstrates the 
uniqueness of Belgian 
immigrants and their con- 
tribution to the Canadian 
mosaic. Through archival 
sources and local, commun- 
ity, and family histories, he 
tells a story rich in detail 
and context.

ISBN 978-1-55238-258-5

u of Calgary press 
unipresses at gtW  
PB $34.95 / 362 PAGES / 6 × 9"

      

Rupert’s Land
Meredith Quartermain
At the height of the Great 
Depression, two Prairie 
children struggle with 
poverty and uncertainty. 
Cora Wagoner and Hunter 
George, separated by race, 
class, and religion, come 
together in a madcap race 
across the dying landscape 
through Rupert’s Land.

ISBN 978-1-927063-36-1

neWest press 
litdistCo  
PB $20.95 / 304 PAGES / 6 × 9"

      

So many  
buttons on the 

men’s cassocks,  
he will just count  

the buttons,  
maybe there are  

thirty-seven,  
he will count —  

this is what you  
do in school.

FRO M

Rupert’s Land



16

Somebody Else’s 
Money 
The Walrond Ranch 
Story, 1883–1907 

Warren Elofson
Walrond Ranch, a cattle 
and horse operation in 
the foothills of southern 
Alberta, was one of 
the four giants of the 
livestock grazing industry 
in the late nineteenth 
and early twentieth 
century. Ultimately, it 
failed. Elofson examines 
the environmental and 
economic factors that  
led to its downfall. 

ISBN 978-1-55238-257-8

u of Calgary press 
unipresses at gtW  
PB $29.95 / 256 PAGES / 6 × 9"

      

A Son of the  
Fur Trade 
The Memoirs of  
Johnny Grant

John Francis Grant 
edited by Gerhard J. Ens
Born in 1833 at Fort 
Edmonton, Johnny Grant 
experienced and wrote 
about many historical  
events in the Canada-U.S. 
northwest, and died within 
sight of the same fort 
in 1907. Grant was not 
only a fur trader; he was 
instrumental in early ranch- 
ing efforts in Montana and 
played a pivotal role in the 
Riel Resistance of 1869–70. 
Published in its entirety 
for the first time, Grant’s 
memoir is an indispensable 
primary source for Métis 
historians.

ISBN 978-0-88864-491-6

u of alberta press 
gtW  
PB $34.95 / 468 PAGES / 6 × 9"

      

Spirit Animals 
The Wisdom of Nature

Wayne Arthurson
Award-winning author 
Wayne Arthurson delves  
into the world of spirit 
animals, explains the mean- 
ing that certain animals had 
(and sometimes still have) 
for Native peoples, and 
reveals how nature has made 
its mark on their world.

ISBN 978-1-926696-21-8

esCHia books 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $18.95 / 256 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

      

Native people 
saw animals and 
humans as part of 
the whole world, 
and each living 
being was no better 
or no worse than 
the other.

FRO M

Spirit Animals



17

But there is 
universality in 

weather; it doesn’t 
matter who we are 

or where we live. 
We talk about it to 

break the ice, we all 
enjoy it, fear it or 

even paint it.

FRO M

Storm Chaser

Spirit of the West 
The Art of Don Brestler

Arjun Gupta
A beautifully illustrated 
tribute to a remarkable, 
self-taught artist of the 
Canadian West. The 81 
oil paintings by Brestler 
featured in this volume 
depict perennial and 
endearing aspects of the 
West, A Cowboy’s Life, 
Wildlife, and Home on  
the Range.

ISBN 978-1-896209-70-8

bayeux arts 
litdistCo  
HC $21.95 / 112 PAGES / 8.5 × 8.5"

        

Storm Chaser
Ian Sheldon
Eighty of Ian Sheldon’s 
beautiful prairie landscapes 
are brought together in 
one full-colour collection, 
reflecting the artist’s passion 
for the turbulent skies so 
often associated with the 
West, a passion that has 
earned him the moniker 
Storm Chaser. Ian shares 
his insights into our stormy 
existence with poetry and 
literary selections that 
reflect the unique dance 
between land and sky.

ISBN 978-0-9866546-0-2

dragon Hill publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
HC $49.95 / 168 PAGES / 12 × 9"

      

Thirteen Minutes 
A 20th Century Tale  
of Eugenics, Dadism 
and Hockey

James Davidge  
and Bob Prodor
Thirteen Minutes begins 
in 1928 and tells a half-
century long tale of the 
Burnside Family. Holly, 
the middle child, grows 
disenchanted with the 
clerk position that famed 
equal-persons politician, 
Nellie McLung, had 
arranged for her with the 
Alberta Eugenics Board, 
an organization dedicated 
to the sterilization of 
society’s unfit. 

ISBN 978-1-897411-29-2

bayeux arts 
litdistCo  
PB $14.95 / 110 PAGES / 6 × 9"

          



18

We do not often 
think of the iconic 
Banff National 
Park being made 
to serve the 
mundane corporate 
functions such 
as storing water 
for hydroelectric 
stations. But it does. 

FRO M

Wilderness and 
Waterpower

Thriving: 1919–1939 
Book two of the 
Understanding Ursula 
trilogy

Corinne Jeffery
With the return of pros- 
perity to the Canadian 
prairies, Gustav Werner 
resumes his insatiable 
quest to acquire more 
prime farmland. Still,  
no one is more surprised 
than he when his hand 
is forced and his future 
reshaped by increasing 
drama and secrets. 
(See pages 3 and 5 of  
this catalogue for Books 
One and Three of the 
trilogy.)

ISBN 978-0-9869435-7-7

roadie books 
Corinnejeffery.Ca   
PB $24.95 / 355 PAGES / 6 × 9"

      

Weird Canadian 
Words 
How to Speak Canadian

Edrick Thay
Anorak, butter tart, kayak, 
stubby, toonie — these are 
familiar Canadian words. 
But where did they come 
from? Even though we 
speak the same language 
as the Yanks and the Brits, 
Canadians have a unique 
dialect that is recognized 
around the world, and 
each province has its own 
eccentricities. Edrick Thay 
presents well-known and 
obscure Canadianisms 
in this often-humorous 
glossary of words from 
across the country.

ISBN 978-1-894864-32-9

folklore publisHing 
booklogiC / lone pine  
PB $9.95 / 144 PAGES / 5.25 × 8.25"

     

Wilderness and 
Waterpower 
How Banff National Park 
Became a Hydroelectric 
Storage Reservoir 

Christopher Armstrong  
and H.V. Nelles
This engaging book explores 
how the need for electricity 
at the turn of the century 
affected and shaped Banff 
National Park. The narrative 
contains unexpected twists 
and turns, interesting 
characters, and surprising 
outcomes. 

ISBN 978-1-55238-634-7

u of Calgary press 
unipresses at gtW  
PB $34.95 / 272 PAGES / 6 × 9"

        



19

Working People  
in Alberta 
A History

Alvin Finkel
Working People in Alberta 
traces the history of labour 
in Alberta from the period 
of First Nations occupation 
to the present. Drawing on 
over two hundred inter- 
views with labour leaders, 
activists, and ordinary 
working people, as well as 
on archival records, this 
lavishly illustrated volume 
gives voice to the people 
who have toiled in Alberta 
over the centuries. 

ISBN 978-1-926386-58-4

au press 
ubC press C/o utp  
PB $41.95 / 360 PAGES / 10 × 9.5"

          

Xwel’qwiya 
The Life of a  
Stó:lō Matriarch

Rena Point Bolton  
and Richard Daly
Teacher, artist, activist, and 
mother of ten, Rena Point 
Bolton’s inspirational story 
will revive knowledge of  
and interest in Aboriginal  
art and ways of knowing — 
breaking an intercultural 
silence held for decades.

ISBN 978-1-927356-56-2

au press 
ubC press C/o utp  
PB $34.95 / 250 PAGES / 6 × 9" 

          

A Young Adult’s 
Guide to the 
Canadian West
Don Brestler
Don Brestler’s exquisite 
sketches and narrative skills 
bring to life memories and 
transformations of the 
Canadian West for young 
and old alike. Brestler’s love 
of the West comes across 
vividly on every page.

ISBN 978-1-896209-72-2

bayeux arts 
litdistCo  
PB $10.95 / 144 PAGES / 8.5 × 8.5"

        



20

au press 
(atHabasCa 
university)
1200, 10011-109 Street  
Peace Hills Trust Tower
Edmonton, Alberta
T5J 3S8
780 428 2067 
aupress.ca
aupress@athabascau.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
folklore 
publisHing ltd.
#2, 11717-9B Avenue NW
Edmonton, Alberta
T6J 7B7
780 435 2376
folklorepublishing.com 
fboer@folklorepublishing.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
roadie books
12427-103 Avenue NW
Edmonton, Alberta
T5N 0R4
780 433 2135
corinnejeffery.ca 
faith@final-eyes.com

bayeux arts inC.
119 Stratton Crescent SW
Calgary, Alberta
T3H 1T7
403 612 6778 
bayeux.com 
mail@bayeux.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
freeHand books
515, 815-1 Street SW
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 1N3
403 452 5662
freehand-books.com 
kattard@broadviewpress.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
university of 
alberta press
Ring House 2
Edmonton, Alberta
T6G 2E1
780 492 7493
uap.ualberta.ca  
sharon.wilson@ualberta.ca

dragon Hill 
publisHing
9827-74 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta
T6E 1G1
780 940 5669 
lonepinepublishing.com 
info@lonepinepublishing.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
lone pine 
publisHing
2311-96 Street
Edmonton, Alberta
T6N 1G3
780 433 9333
lonepinepublishing.com 
info@lonepinepublishing.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
university of 
Calgary press
2500 University Dr NW
Calgary, Alberta
T2N 1N4
403 220 3979 
uofcpress.com 
ucpmail@ucalgary.ca

esCHia books inC.
163 St. Andrews Drive
Stony Plain, Alberta
T7Z 1K7
780 963 3573 
lonepinepublishing.com 
info@lonepinepublishing.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
neWest press
201, 8540-109 Street
Edmonton, Alberta
T6G 1E6
780 432 9427 
newestpress.com 
info@newestpress.com

Publishers



21Distributors

booklogiC / lone pine publisHing
lonepinepublishing.com

accounts@lonepinepublishing.com

1 800 661 9017 ext 255 

litdistCo 
litdistco.ca

ordering@litdistco.ca

1 800 591 6250

unipresses / gtW 
(Georgetown Terminal Warehouses Limited)
gtwcanada.com

orders@gtwcanada.com

1 877 864 8477

ubC press c/o utp distribution
aupress.ca

utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

1 800 565 9523



22 Author Index
a
Armstrong, Christopher,  18 

Arnason, John  8

Arthurson, Wayne  16

Asfar, Dan  12

Auger, Daniel  9

b
Barr, William  2

Boer, Peter  4

Bolton, Rena Point  19 

Bosley, Vivien  12

Brestler, Don  5, 6, 19

c
Carlson, Nellie  7

Chambers, Fiona Hamersley  8

Chodan, Tim  12

d
Daly, Richard  19

Davidge, James  7, 17 

Donovan, Larry  2 

e
Elofson, Warren  16

f
Finkel, Alvin  19

Flanagan, Jackie  10

Francis, R. Douglas  15 

g
Gainor, Chris  4

Goyette, Linda  7

Grant, John Francis  16

Gupta, Arjun  17

h
Hagen, Art  11

Hall, M. Ann  9 

Hanon, Steve  6

Hollihan, Tony  7, 10, 13

j
Jaenen, Cornelius J.  15

Jeffery, Corinne  3, 5, 18

k
Karst, Amanda  8

Kershaw, Linda  8

Kitzan, Chris  15

Kostash, Myrna  2, 8

m
MacKinnon, Andy  8, 14

Macpherson, M.A.  14

Masterman, Bruce  14

Matthews, S. Leigh  12

Maturié, Pierre  12

Monto, Tom  2

Mucz, Michael  3

Muswagon, Zachary  8

n
Nelles, H.V.   18

o
Owen, Patrick  8

p
Parks, Jennifer  5

Pojar, Jim  14

Prodor, Bob  7, 17

q
Quartermain, Meredith  15

r
Roberts, Clea  11

s
Sheldon, Ian  17

Smith, Barbara  9, 13

Steinhauer, Kathleen  7 

Steinke, Gord  13

t
Telfer, Geordie  6

Thay, Edrick  18

Thorburn, Mark  4

Townshend, Nancy  3, 11

for more information visit: bookpublishers.ab.ca


